

For Immediate Release

Contact: Jean Gran, Heath Arts Exhibition *jean@jeangran.com*, 413-824-2939

Heath To Host Eighth Annual Arts Exhibition – Opening Reception Sunday, September 1

Heath, MA—Featuring works by more than thirty artists and craftspeople living in Heath, or with a strong connection to the bucolic hilltown, the Eighth Annual Heath Arts Exhibition will be held from Saturday, August 31 through Saturday, September 7 in the Community Hall in Heath's historic town center.

"This is a showcase and a celebration of the creativity that thrives in Heath," said Harry Hallman, founder of the Heath Arts Exhibition and chair of the organizing committee. "The artistic talent and breadth of work that will be on display this year is truly spectacular."

In keeping with the annual exhibit's mission to inspire creativity and cultivate community connections, an opening reception will be held outside on the village green on Sunday, September 1 from 2 to 4 p.m. All are invited to visit the gallery and meet the artists. Light refreshments will be served, and there will be live music performed by local musicians, The Uncles.

The Arts Exhibition will feature works created in a range of media, including painting, drawing, illustration, photography, textiles, glassblowing, ceramics, woodworking and more. Since community is at the heart of the event, there are no restrictions on age or the type of work that may be submitted. Participants in this year's show run the gamut from professional artists to hobbyists of all levels.

Exhibit hours at 1 West Main Street, Heath, MA 01346 are: Saturday, August 31 from 2 to 4 p.m.; Sunday (Opening Reception), September 1 from 2 to 4 p.m.; Monday (Labor Day), September 2 from 2 to 4 p.m.; Tuesday, September 3 through Friday, September 6 from 4 to 6 p.m.; Saturday, September 7 from 10 a.m. to noon

For information, contact Harry Hallman at hwhallman@icloud.com or visit townofheath.org

The Heath Arts Exhibition is funded in part by a grant from the Heath Cultural Council, a local agency funded by the Mass Cultural Council, a state agency, as well as through private donations.